



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

June 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002138/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 10th June 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of fatal accidents that have occurred in the past 5 years at the junction of the A149 Queen Elizabeth way and Lynn Road, Castle Rising.
- 2 The number of fatal1ties at that same junction as a result of these RTC's?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 11th June 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of fatal collisions for the area and time period requested. This has identified one collision which resulted in 2 fatalities. Please see map below.

